

2 August 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804227 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/04793

Thank you for your request concerning Speech and Language Therapy.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Do you offer speech and language therapy services for children and young people who stammer? If so, what is the age range for this service?

No we are not commissioned to provide this service.

2. Do you have a specialist dysfluency therapist or dedicated dysfluency pathway? If so, how many therapists are there and what is the process for being put on the dysfluency pathway?

We do not provide dysfluency services.

3. What types of therapy approaches do your speech and language therapy service offer to children and young people who stammer?

We do not provide paediatric services.

4. What is the geographical/local authority area that your speech and language therapy services for children and young people who stammer cover? (e.g. postcodes/boroughs)

Not applicable

5. How are children and young people who stammer referred to the speech and language therapy service, and what is the referral criteria?

Not applicable

6. What is the average waiting time for children and young people who stammer who are referred to the SLT service?

Not applicable

7. What is the average period/block of intervention for children and young people who stammer accessing your service? (e.g. once a week for six weeks)

Not applicable





8. Which Integrated Care System are your speech and language therapy services in?

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click <u>here</u>.

